BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ROGER B. JACKSON District I Commissioner

FRED H. LAWSON District II Commissioner



DALE HANSON District III Commissioner

ORIGINAL

RORA A. CANODY Clerk to the Board

RESOLUTION #2003-14

A Resolution Authorizing Delivery of the Severance and Release Agreement

WHEREAS, Boise County Deputy Prosecuting Attorney has received a signed Resignation, Severance and Release Agreement from Gary Brown, Boise County Sheriff and;

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners have reviewed said documents and agree with the terms therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Boise County Board of Commissioners accept said Resignation and approve, authorize and accept the Severance and Release Agreement, as signed by Gary Brown, as final disposition of Gary Brown's employment with Boise County.

APPROVED and ADOPTED by the Boise County Board of Commissioners in open session on this 24th day of June 2003.

BOARD OF BOISE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Noger Roger B. Jackson, Chairman of the Board

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Dale Hanson, Commissioner

Attest:

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board